
People v. Casey. 13PDJ046. July 24, 2013. Attorney Regulation. The Presiding Disciplinary 
Judge approved a conditional admission of misconduct submitted by the parties and 
suspended N. Franklyn Casey (Attorney Registration Number 18558) for two years and one 
day, effective July 24, 2013. The Supreme Court of Oklahoma suspended Casey for two years 
and one day upon finding that he violated several Oklahoma Rules of Professional Conduct, 
including Rules 1.5, 1.15(b) and (c), and 8.4(d). Casey’s misconduct involved his participation 
in an improper declaratory judgment action and his filing of a frivolous application for 
approval of a settlement, which was calculated to enable him to misappropriate funds to 
which another law firm claimed an interest. The court found that this misconduct amounted 
to an intentional manipulation of the judicial system. Casey’s misconduct constitutes 
grounds for the imposition of reciprocal discipline in Colorado pursuant to C.R.C.P. 251.21(e). 
 


